

**Vijay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 17855 of 2025.**

**25.03.2026** Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Despite three opportunities, reply to the petition not filed. As prayed for, last opportunity of three weeks, is granted to do the needful. List on **16.04.2026**. In case, reply is not filed by the next date, then it will be assumed that the respondents are not opposing the petition.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*